Vivian F. Holt

(- 27 Sep 1945)

Holt, Vivian F. On Thursday, September 27, 1915, Vivian F. Holt of No. 9 W st. n.w., beloved husband of Sallie B. Holt and stepfather of Charles C. Keim. Services at the S.H. Hines Co. funeral home, 2901 14th st. n.w., on Saturday, September 29, at 1 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

Holt, Vivian F. Washington Lodge, No. 15, B.P.O. Elks, will convene in session of sorrow at 6:30 p.m. Friday, September 28, 1945, to pay tribute to the memory of our late brother, Vivian F. Holt, enrolled July 2, 1919, died September 27, 1945. Elk services at Hines funeral home, 2901 14th st. n.w. at 7 p.m. By order of

W. Seymour Hall, Exalted Ruler. Attest L.M. Young, Secretary.

The Evening Star, September 28, 1945, p. A10

Vivian F. Holt, 71 Retired Railroad Employe, Dies

Vivian F. Holt, 71, of 9 W street N.W., retired Pennsylvania Railroad employe, died yesterday at his home after a long illness.

Mr. Holt, a native of Salisbury, N.C., entered the railroad service as a young man and retired 10 years ago. He came to Washington about the time of his employment with the railroad.

Mr. Holt was a member of the Elks for 26 years.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Sallie B. Holt, and a stepson, Charles C. Keim of Washington. Funeral services will be held at 1 p.m. tomorrow at Hines funeral home, 2901 Fourteenth street N.W. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.